# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pathlight Capital LLC		09/02/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The H Company IP, LLC
Street Address:	1201 W. 5th Street, T-1100
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90017
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4026797	Н
Registration Number:	4289286	Н
Registration Number:	4013310	Н
Registration Number:	2226564	HALSTON
Registration Number:	1103001	HALSTON
Registration Number:	1012939	HALSTON
Registration Number:	2588723	HALSTON
Registration Number:	2393797	HALSTON
Registration Number:	3621452	HALSTON
Registration Number:	1002073	HALSTON
Registration Number:	1138450	HALSTON
Registration Number:	1621118	HALSTON
Registration Number:	2492960	HALSTON
Registration Number:	999713	HALSTON
Registration Number:	4400905	HALSTON H HERITAGE
Registration Number:	4012777	HALSTON
Registration Number:	4132129	Н
Registration Number:	4112064	Н
		TRADEMARK

900339332 **REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0349** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2166353	HALSTON
Serial Number:	85947154	Н
Serial Number:	85805826	Н
Serial Number:	85805800	Н
Serial Number:	85669656	HALSTON
Serial Number:	85669614	HALSTON
Serial Number:	85669637	HALSTON
Serial Number:	85669567	HALSTON
Serial Number:	85669593	HALSTON
Serial Number:	85669679	HALSTON
Serial Number:	85235878	HALSTON
Serial Number:	85502906	HALSTON
Serial Number:	85727371	HALSTON H HERITAGE
Serial Number:	85727394	HALSTON H HERITAGE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com **Correspondent Name:** Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	810298-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015

## **Total Attachments: 19**

source=9-30-15 Pathlight Capital LLC-TM#page1.tif source=9-30-15 Pathlight Capital LLC-TM#page2.tif source=9-30-15 Pathlight Capital LLC-TM#page3.tif source=9-30-15 Pathlight Capital LLC-TM#page4.tif source=9-30-15 Pathlight Capital LLC-TM#page5.tif source=9-30-15 Pathlight Capital LLC-TM#page6.tif source=9-30-15 Pathlight Capital LLC-TM#page7.tif source=9-30-15 Pathlight Capital LLC-TM#page8.tif

source=9-30-15 Pathlight Capital LLC-TM#page9.tif

source=9-30-15 Pathlight Capital LLC-TM#page10.tif

source=9-30-15 Pathlight Capital LLC-TM#page11.tif

source=9-30-15 Pathlight Capital LLC-TM#page12.tif

source=9-30-15 Pathlight Capital LLC-TM#page13.tif	
source=9-30-15 Pathlight Capital LLC-TM#page14.tif	
source=9-30-15 Pathlight Capital LLC-TM#page15.tif	
source=9-30-15 Pathlight Capital LLC-TM#page16.tif	
source=9-30-15 Pathlight Capital LLC-TM#page17.tif	
source=9-30-15 Pathlight Capital LLC-TM#page18.tif	
source=9-30-15 Pathlight Capital LLC-TM#page19.tif	

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

September 2, 2015

**WHEREAS**, The H Company IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>") entered into that certain Term Loan and Security Agreement (the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), dated as of February 24, 2014, with PATHLIGHT CAPITAL LLC (the "<u>Secured Party</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Company entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 24, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), with the Secured Party, which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 24, 2014 at Reel 5222, Frame 0877; and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Company granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Pledged Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Secured Interest</u>").

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases the Security Interest and assigns and transfers to the Company, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Secured Party acknowledges that this document may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to any conflict of law principles thereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB1/84458876.2

## PATHLIGHT CAPITAL LLC

Name: Katie Herfdricks

Title: Director

**REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0353** 

# SCHEDULE A

# $\underline{Trademarks}$

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
Halston 16	Antigua and Barbuda	1156	1156	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 1/6/1978
Halston 25	Argentina	3187218	1.890.019	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 8/31/1992
Halston 14, 18, 25	Australia	274979	274979	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/27/1973
Halston 14, 18, 25	Austria	Am3168/73-3	77283A	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 5/31/1974
Halston 18	Barbados	81/25127		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Filed: 9/17/2008
Halston 25	Barbados	81/25128		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Filed: 9/17/2008
Halston 14, 16, 18, 25, 26	Benelux	323189	585203	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 11/4/1996
Halston 25	Brazil	006.986.900	006.986.900	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/25/1979
Halston 25	Brazil	811.986.977	811.986.977	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/26/1989
Halston III 25	Brazil	811.309.738	811.309.738	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 2/26/1985

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
Halston 4, 9, 14, 18, 21, 24, 27, 35	Canada	1372443		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 11/16/2007
Halston 14, 18, 25	Chile	353724	808.539	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 4/30/2007
Halston Tradename	Chile	491968	923.816	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 10/26/2010
Halston 35	Chile	491967	580329	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 10/26/2000
Design of H Logo 25	China (People's Republic Of)	7571992	7571992	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 11/7/2010
Halston 25	China (People's Republic Of)	40127	262631	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/20/1986
H by Halston 25	China (People's Republic Of)	8012544	8012544	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 2/7/2011
H by Halston 18	China (People's Republic Of)	8012545	8012545	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 2/7/2011
Halston 9	China (People's Republic Of)	6288179	6288179	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 3/28/2010
Halston 35	China (People's Republic Of)	6335163	6335163	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 6/28/2010
Halston 25	China (People's Republic Of)	6323529	6323529	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 4/14/2010

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
Halston 18	China (People's Republic Of)	6288181	6288181	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 3/28/2010
Halston 14, 18, 25	Denmark	VA199604210	VR199604381	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 10/11/1974
Halston 18	Egypt	49171	49171	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/30/1974
Halston 25	Egypt	49172	49172	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/30/1973
Halston 26	Egypt	49173	49173	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/30/1973
Halston 14	Egypt	49169	49169	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/30/1973
Halston 16	Egypt	49170	49170	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/30/1973
Halston 9, 14, 18, 25	European Union	3486842	3486842	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 2/4/2005
Frowick 3, 18, 25	European Union	944748	944748	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/28/2007
Design of H Logo 9, 14, 18, 25	European Union	8311491	8311491	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/3/2009
Interlocking H's Design 3, 9, 14, 18, 24, 25	European Union	6575261	6575261	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/11/2008
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 18, 24, 25, 35	European Union	11209699	11209699	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 3/26/2013

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
Halston 20, 21, 43	European Union	11779469	11779469	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/23/2013
Halston 14, 16, 18, 25, 26	France	681350	1251041	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/13/1973
Halston 14, 16, 18, 25, 26	Germany	H38949/3WZ	39553222	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 5/24/1978
Halston 25	Germany	DDW 52534	DD642384	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/20/1978
Halston 3, 14, 16, 18, 26	Greece	51936	51936	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 4/17/1975
Halston 25	Guatemala	33706	33706	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/21/1977
Halston 16	Honduras	24366	24366	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/30/1977
Halston 14, 18, 25	Hong Kong	19740472AA	19740472AA	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 4/23/1974
Halston 35	Hong Kong	300979417	300979417	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 4/28/2008
Halston 9	India	1642158	919901	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 2/1/2011
Halston 18	India	292727	292727	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/11/1973
Halston 25	India	292728	292728	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/11/1973

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
Halston 14	India	292725	292725	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/11/1973
Halston 26	India	292729	292729	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/11/1973
Halston 24	Indonesia	D00.2006.012543	IDM000230583	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/21/2009
Halston 25	Indonesia	D00.2006.011059	IDM000180889	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 10/14/2008
Halston 9	Indonesia	D00.2006.012537	IDM000232004	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 1/7/2010
Halston 14	Indonesia	D00.2006.012539	IDM000144480	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 11/5/2007
Halston 18	Indonesia	D00.2006.012541	IDM000236742	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 4/21/2006
Halston 18	Indonesia	D00.2010.032770	IDM000337841	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 11/15/2011
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 35	Indonesia	J00.2013.045644		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Filed: 9/25/2013
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 25	Indonesia	D00.2013.045643		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Filed: 9/25/2013
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 18	Indonesia	D00.2013.045642		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Filed: 9/25/2013

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
Halston 35	Indonesia			Proposed Mark Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC
Halston 25	Ireland	84/87	122961	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 1/16/1987
Halston 14	Israel	38546	38546	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/30/1975
Halston 18	Israel	38548	38548	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/30/1975
Halston 25	Israel	38549	38549	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/30/1975
Halston 9	Israel	203829	203829	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 11/8/2009
Halston 14, 16, 18, 25, 26	Italy	MI2013C0108	1569915	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/2/2013
Halston 18, 25	Japan	2-146030/90	2556769	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 7/30/1993
Halston (in Katakana) 25	Japan	198272/73	1326086	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 3/9/1978
Halston (in Katakana) 20, 21, 22, 24, 25	Japan	49532/78	1712633	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/24/1984
Halston 9	Japan	6-99063	3367686	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/19/1997
Halston 25	Japan	198269/73	1300523	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/19/1977

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
Halston 14	Japan	6-99064	4095512	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/19/1997
Halston 25	Kuwait	88497	81741	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/13/2007
Halston 18	Kuwait	88496	81740	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/13/2007
Halston 9	Kuwait	88494	81738	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/13/2007
Halston 14	Kuwait	88495	81739	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/13/2007
Halston 9, 14, 18, 25	Lebanon	115463	115463	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 3/17/2008
Halston 18, 25, 35	Lebanon	149971	149971	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 4/26/2013
Halston 25	Malaysia	87001722	87001722	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 4/30/1987
Halston 5, 9, 10, 16, 18, 21, 25	Mexico	135635	229682	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/6/1979
Halston 14	Mexico	238466	303640	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 11/6/1984
Halston 18, 22, 24, 27	Mexico	237284	313546	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 10/25/1985
Halston 9	Mexico	237285	321111	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/17/1986

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
Halston 14, 26	Mexico	240326	306465	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 4/2/1985
Halston 18, 26	Netherlands Antilles	11460	2217	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 6/10/1980
Halston 16	Netherlands Antilles	10460	2218	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 11/22/1977
Halston 25	Norway	117189A	95824A	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 1/29/1976
Halston 18	Panama	100320	100320	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 4/27/1999
Halston 25	Paraguay	18392/2013	251168	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 5/11/1993
Halston Heritage 35	Philippines			Proposed Mark Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC
Halston 9, 14, 18, 25, 35	Russian Federation	2007229677	367893	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/26/2017
Halston 18, 25	Saudi Arabia	5410/1400	98/50	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 11/1/1982
Halston 35	Saudi Arabia			Proposed Mark Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC
Halston 18	Singapore	T7874979I	T7874979I	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 3/9/1978
Halston 25	Singapore	T7874980B	T7874980B	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 3/9/1978

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
Halston Heritage 35	Singapore			Proposed Mark Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC
Halston 18	South Korea	40-2007-50189	764018	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 10/7/2008
Halston 14, 18	South Korea	40-1985-19571	130448	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/12/1986
Halston 14, 25	South Korea	40-1973-7646	37440	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 6/8/1974
Halston 9	South Korea	40-2007-50190	764019	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 10/7/2008
Halston 26	Spain	736567	736567	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 11/4/1976
Halston 25	Spain	736566	736566	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 11/4/1976
Halston 25	Sweden	5992/73	150514	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 2/28/1975
Halston 14, 16, 18, 25, 26	Switzerland	19967212	432925	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 11/11/1996
Halston 18	Taiwan	83074795	720421	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 7/1/1996
Halston 25	Taiwan	86055707	827101	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 11/16/1998
Halston 25	Taiwan	85038313	798914	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 3/16/1998

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
Halston 18	Thailand	331835	97125	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 4/7/1987
Halston 25	Thailand	302188	55547	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 2/6/1986
Halston 9, 14, 18, 25	Turkey	200752011	200752011	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 8/29/2008
Halston 18	United Arab Emirates	115791	133277	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 2/28/2011
Halston 25	United Arab Emirates	115792	115792	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/26/2012
Halston 26	United Kingdom	1052288	1052288	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/18/1975
Halston 14, 16, 18, 25, 26	United Kingdom	1021969	1021969	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/10/1973
Design of H Logo 25	United States	77982100	4026797	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/13/2011
Design of H Logo 25	United States	77740505	4289286	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 2/12/2013
Design of H Logo 18	United States	77982165	4013310	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 8/16/2011
Halston 25	United States	75183990	2226564	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 2/23/1999
Halston 9	United States	73132576	1103001	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/26/1978

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
Halston 18	United States	73007358	1012939	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 6/10/1975
Halston 18	United States	75421757	2588723	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 7/2/2002
Halston 18	United States	75200129	2393797	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 10/10/2000
Halston 35	United States	77283113	3621452	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 5/19/2009
Halston 25, 42	United States	73011260	1002073	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 1/21/1975
Halston 25	United States	73165240	1138450	Registered Owner:  The H Company IP, LLC  Registered: 8/5/1980
Halston 14	United States	74004802	1621118	Registered Owner:  The H Company IP, LLC  Registered: 11/6/1990
Halston 25	United States	75464477	2492960	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/25/2001
Halston 25	United States	73007353	0999713	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/17/1974
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 35	United States	85525098	4400905	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/10/2013
Handbag Amulet Design 18	United States	77377694	4012777	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 8/16/2011

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
Interlocking H's Design 18	United States	77350184	4132129	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 4/24/2012
Interlocking H's Design 25	United States	77350221	4112064	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 3/13/2012
Halston 14	United States	75118641	2166353	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 6/16/1998
Design of H Logo 18	United States	85947154		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 5/31/2013
Design of H Logo 14	United States	85805826		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/18/2012
Halston 39	Venezuela	11428/73	85577	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/6/1975
Halston 37	Venezuela	78776	78776	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 4/9/1975
Halston 26	Venezuela	78777	78777	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 4/9/1975
Halston 14	Venezuela	78775	78775	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 4/9/1975
Halston 22	Venezuela	78778	78778	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 4/9/1975
Halston 18, 25	Vietnam	4-2011-27632	200176	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 2/20/2013

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
Frowick 3, 18, 25	WIPO	944748	944748	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/28/2007
Halston 35	WIPO	940507	940507	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/28/2007
Design of H Logo 9	United States	85805800		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/18/2012
Halston 27	United States	85669656		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 7/5/2012
Halston 21	United States	85669614		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 7/5/2012
Halston 24	United States	85669637		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 7/5/2012
Halston 11	United States	85669567		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 7/5/2012
Halston 20	United States	85669593		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 7/5/2012
Halston 43	United States	85669679		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 7/5/2012
Halston 25	United States	85235878		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 2/7/2011

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
Halston 4	United States	85502906		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 12/23/2011
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 18	United States	85727371		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/12/2012
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 25	United States	85727394		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/12/2012
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 25	Brazil	840.284.136		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 10/1/2012
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 18	Brazil	840.284.144		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 10/1/2012
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 35	Brazil	840.284.128		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 10/1/2012
Halston 25	Canada	0370702	206455	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 4/11/1975
Halston 11, 20, 21, 24, 27, 43	Canada	1585501		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 7/10/2012
Design of H Logo 18	China (People's Republic Of)	7571993		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Filed: 7/27/2009

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 25	China (People's Republic Of)	11576942		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 10/9/2012
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 18	China (People's Republic Of)	10637664		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 3/19/2012
Halston 35	European Union	940507	940507	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/28/2007
Halston 18, 25, 35	Hong Kong	302401587		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Filed: 10/10/2012
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 35	Jordan	128860		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 3/10/2013
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 18	Jordan	128858		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 3/10/2013
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 25	Jordan	128859		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 3/10/2013
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 18	Kuwait	136976		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 1/31/2013
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 25	Kuwait	136977		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 1/31/2013

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 35	Kuwait	136978		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 1/31/2013
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 25	Malaysia	2013013255		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/23/2013
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 18	Malaysia	2013013257		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/23/2013
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 35	Malaysia	2013013258		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/23/2013
Halston 35	Mexico	927421		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 4/17/2008
Halston 5, 9, 10, 16, 18, 21, 25	Mexico	135635	229682	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/6/1979 Conflict
Halston 18	Mexico	1064007		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 1/29/2010
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 25	Mexico	1316486		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 10/11/2012
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 18	Mexico	1316485		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 10/11/2012

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 35	Mexico	1316487		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 10/11/2012
Halston 25	Panama	100318	100318	Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 4/27/1999
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 18, 25, 35	Singapore	T1315336J		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 9/20/2013
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 25	United Arab Emirates	188403		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 3/14/2013
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 35	United Arab Emirates	188404		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 3/14/2013
Halston H Heritage (Stylized) 18	United Arab Emirates	188402		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 3/14/2013
Halston 18, 24, 25, 35	Vietnam	4-2012-22672		Pending Registered Owner: The H Company IP, LLC Registered: 10/10/2012

**RECORDED: 09/30/2015**